		ecord the attached document	s or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) YOUNG H. IKIM	N	Name and address of ame: THE WHE iternal Address:	receiving party(ies) ELGROUP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution E Execution Date(s) <u>OI(13/O6</u>	ied? Yes X No - Date(s): S	treet Address: \84C	O GALE AVE
	rger C	ity: CITY OF IN	DUSTRY
Joint Research Agreement		tate: <u>CA</u>	12841
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License		zip: <u>91748=</u>
4. Application or patent number(s):			s(es) attached? Yes X
	dditional numbers attac		,
5. Name and address to whom corre concerning document should be ma	•	Total number of appli volved:	cations and patents
Name THE WHEEL GROUP ATT	M.PLUMER 7	. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2	1(h) & 3.41) \$ 4000
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	[Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 18400 GALE AVE		Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting til	
City: CITY OF INDUSTRY	8	3. Payment Information	1
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u></u>			Numbers
Phone Number: 626 363 - 16		b. Deposit Account N	umber
Fax Number: 626 363-1 Email Address Markpothewheeld		Authorized User Na	ame
	Signature		01/13/06 Date
9. Signature:			of pages including cover
9. Signature: <u>MARK PLUMER</u> Name of Perso	n Signing	sheet, attac	nments, and documents:

REEL: 017501 FRAME: 0020

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 385 - 785				
Whereas, I/We, YOUNG H. KIMof, hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
AUTOMOTIVE WHEEL DESIGN					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Application Number					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and					
Whereas, THEWHEELGROUP of					
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 18400 GALE AVE, INDUSTRY, CA 91748 is					
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this 13th day of JANUARY	. 20 <u>06</u>				
at	<u> </u>				
	Signature				
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> SS: <u>Printed Name/F</u>	Registration No., if applicable				
Before me personally appeared said YOUNG HA KIM					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 13th					
day of STINUARY, 2000 Commiss PSLANAY Los An	ESH B. DESAI slon # 1582168 ublic - California geles County expires Jun 10, 2009 ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if				
Total offorms are submitted.					
This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.					

PATENT REEL: 017501 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 01/21/2006

•